	010					
WDN/TMH:jlb	5/4/00 AX39-4418	11/1				
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	E C	REC				
						

D#	

WDN/TMH: jlb 5/4/00 AD39-46108	(03-2	24-2000			•		
WDN/TMH:jlb 5/4/00 12/39-46/18 The FORM PTO-1595 THE COLOR OF THE COLO			ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	1013	366877	ed origina	al documents or co	py thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jean-Pierre Kinet	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	Name: The Gove	rnment of th	he United States of A	merica, as			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human						
	Services						
Security Agreement Chang	Internal Address: Office of Technology Transfer, Suite 325						
Other	Street Address: 6011 Executive Boulevard						
Execution Date: December 30, 1988							
		City Rockville	State	MD ZIP	20852		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):						
A. Patent Application No.							
08/310,902, which is a continuation of 08/066,640 filed 05/29/93,							
wh	ich is a continuation	of 07/785,127 filed 10	0/30/91,				
		07/160,457 filed 02/2					
		•	,				
08/066,640, which is a continuation of 07/785,127 filed 10/30/91,							
which is a divisional of 07/160,457 filed 02/24/88; and							
07/160,457, issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,639,660.							
Ac	dditional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3						
Name: William D. Noonan, M.D. Klarquist Sparkman Campbell Leigh & Whinston, LLP Internal Address: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Street Address: 121 S.W. Salmon Street City Portland State Oregon ZIP 97204-2988		7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): <u>\$120.00</u> enclosed.					
		8. Any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.			ct and any	attached copy is a	true copy		
William D. Noonan, M.D.	William D Noonear May 4, 2000				00		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

05/23/2000 JJALLAH2 00000045 08310902

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jean-Pierre Kinet and Jerema Kochan, have invented, "A Polypeptide and DNA Sequence Corresponding to the Human Recptor with High Affinity for IgE," for which they made application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 160,457, filed February 24, 1988; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government of the United States of America under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to my entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, I am a coinventor of the above-identified invention and am named as such in the above-identified application for Letters, Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable considerations, I, do sell, assign, and transfer unto the Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services, and his successors (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT), my entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States of America, its territories and dependencies, and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the aforesaid invention described in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States, and any and all Continuations, Divisions, and Reissues or extensions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent issuing thereon;

AND, I hereby warrant that there are no outstanding assignments, grants, liens, encumbrances, or agreements, either written, oral, or implied, with respect to the aforesaid application for Letters Patent which will impair, diminish, limit or abridge the interest herein conveyed at the time of the execution of this instrument by me;

AND, I hereby agree to execute any and all applications for Letters Patent, and to furnish all data and documents and to execute any papers which may be necessary for the filing and prosecution of such domestic applications, and to communicate to the GOVERNMENT, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for Interference purposes, or for other proceedings, whenever requested, to testify in any Interference or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, except that it shall be understood that I shall not be subject to any out-of-pocket expense relative to any such action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $3\omega^{49}$ day of

necember, 1988.

Witnesses:

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010799 FRAME: 0896